The Group measures the cost of equity settled transactions with employees by reference to the fair value of equity

instruments at the date at which they are granted. The fair value is determined by an external valuer using a Black-Scholes

option pricing model.

STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION NL

ABN 35 008 901 380

INTERTIM FINANCIAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2018

P a g e  |  11

NOTE  2 PRIOR PERIOD CORRECTION

Capitalised Expenditure

Upon review of the 30 June 2018 interim report it was determined that supplier invoices in relation to exploration and evaluation
assets were received during the half year ended 30 June 2018 which related to the 2017 financial year. These supplier invoices,
excluding GST, totalled $319,717.

The effect of the correction was contained entirely within the balance sheet, and has no effect on the net asset position or profit
or loss of the Company.

Details in relation to the impact of this correction on comparative financial information are disclosed as follows:

Adjustments made to statements of financial position (extract)

As at 31 December 2017

 Previously
 reported
31 December 2017
 $

 Effect of
 accounting
 correction
 $

31 December 2017

(restated)
 $

Assets

Exploration and evaluation assets   24,346,337 319,717 24,666,054

Trade and other receivables   111,139 4,253 115,392

Total Assets   25,003,113 323,970 25,327,083

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables
 316,567 323,970 640,537

Total current liabilities   368,949 323,970 692,919

Net Assets   24,626,735 - 24,626,735

NOTE  3 REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME   30 June 2018

 $

 30 June 2017

 $

Interest – unrelated parties  618 713

Other income  2,000 -

Total revenue and other income  2,618  713

NOTE  4 LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX   30 June 2018

 $

 30 June 2017

 $

Loss before income tax has been determined

after including the following expenses:

(a) Depreciation and amortisation:

 Depreciation of plant and equipment  2,315 1,440

(b) Employment costs:

 Employee benefits expense - superannuation   23,295 11,357

STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION NL

ABN 35 008 901 380